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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 126

(By MR. MORELAND)
[Passed February 6, 1968; in effect from passage.])

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article five-c,
chapter sixteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating- to renewal
licenses for nursing homes.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article five-c, chapter sixteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
ARTICLE 5C. NURSING HOMES AND SIMILAR INSTITUTIONS.
§16-5C-8. License fees; amount, disposition.

1 An application fee in the amount of one hundred dol-

2 lars for an original nursing home license shall be paid
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at the time application is made for such license. The
license fee for renewal of license shall be four dollars
per bed. The bed capacity for the holder of each
license shall be determined by the board. All such license
fees shall be due and payable to the board on or before
June thirtieth of each year. Such fee and application shall
be submitted to the secretary of the board who shall
retain both the application and fee pending final action
on the application. Thereafter, upon order of the auditor
of the state, all such fees shall be transmitted to the state
treasurer to be deposited to the credit of the general
revenue fund: Provided, That the authorized expenses of

the board are to be paid out of such fees.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

an House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.
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Cle‘rk ‘of the House of Delegates

P'reszdent of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within _W this the 2%
day OW 1968.
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